Release Notes Across v5.7, January 7, 2014

71265
71720
71733
71860
71888
72039
72063
72071

59234
68517
70794
70857
71044
71057
71163
71187
71223
71312
71454
71491
71567
71633
71634
71685
71725

68946
69820

Across
Integration
Build

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7

Integration
Patch

58392
58392
58392
58392
58392
58392
58392
58392

58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273
58273

57853
57853

Release
Note
Identifier

Fixed
Fixed
Added
Fixed
Added
Improved
Fixed
Changed

Fixed
Added
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Added
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Changed
Improved
Added
Added
Fixed
Changed

Improved
Improved

Release Note Description

Various crashes when downloading tasks at offline client and newer patch files at the same time.
Tasks could be finished in crossWeb if previous tasks were not finished yet.

crossTerm APl installer and make patch consider it.

Refresh problem in the My tasks module of the Personal Edition.

Added internal tolerance parameter in machine key generation for offline client license protection.
More stable handling of application pool, changes in crossWeb.

crossWeb: Translators could not open a task if a crossTerm filter was set on the project.

Send mail functionality from Sysreport tool removed due to new support infrastructure.

Possible crash with TextFrames in IDML.

RC files with "MFT_" strings can be checked in and corresponding content is offered for translation.

Finish task didn't notify a successor task when it was assigned to a user crowd.

Crash in case a PM task is (accidentally) selected when doing multi-task assignment to a crossGrid package.

Crash in visual XML in case of corrupt content in the target document.

crossMining: Connection failure due to an invalid Across language.

crossTerm Import: In CSV import, for the merge entries dialog, "Apply for all" was not working correctly.

Logging extended in case of errors during navigating in crossDesk.

Texts with quotes not considered in iPhone STRING files.

crossGrid package state is not updated for all users at once and an old version of a GWU is built as a consequence.
Crash when importing crossTank packages from GWU.

Removed "last touched" column in the Language grid of the Projects module for better performance and reducing complexity.
Across Server performance during rapid parallel building of crossWAN packages.

API call for setting and getting document description.

API call for changing progress state of external editing task.

Occasional freeze in TCP Channel caused by a very high load on crossTank.

SearchTerms Service relabeled to crossTerm API (read-only).

IIS configuration file added to system reports.
If a DST cannot be deleted because of being in use in some document(s), Across now tells which are these documents.



70353
70802
70839
71081

69172
70324
70325
70333
70439
70479

65860
67710
68941
69289
69601
69811
69895
69929
69934
69972

69547
69597
69598
69664
69949
70042

56936
68646
68855
69011
69231
69283

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

57853
57853
57853
57853

57629
57629
57629
57629
57629
57629

57478
57478
57478
57478
57478
57478
57478
57478
57478
57478

57210
57210
57210
57210
57210
57210

56920
56920
56920
56920
56920
56920

Improved
Improved
Fixed
Fixed

Changed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Added

Fixed
Fixed
Changed
Improved
Improved
Added
Fixed
Added
Improved
Fixed

Fixed
Fixed
Changed
Improved
Improved
Fixed

Improved
Added
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed

Reverso MT plugin: Improved mechanism to support existing and future Reverso languages.

Growth of temp folders improved by automatical clean-up at services restart.

Error "Unable to parse passed JSON".

crossTank/crossTerm contents at an offline client deleted under special circumstances when updating it's tasks.

IDML documents with tracked changes are rejected.

Empty fields were shown in crossDesk for special Visual XML documents.

crossAPl was not setting the structure attribute when storing translations.

crossTerm Lookup: Removed superfluous confirmation window for identical strings.

French quotation marks cannot be inserted via Copy&Paste into the Target Editor in crossDesk.
Display text solution supports displays with different line lengths.

Possible crash when importing CRU.

Task assignment to a Trusted Server in Projects Wizard did not consider the filter by Trusted Server's language capabilities.
Relay crossGrid Master Servers are not considered for license limit calculation anymore.

Usability when moving multiple projects to archive or restoring them from the archive.

Progress bar and progress count displayed in Ul of crossTank Import Wizard.

Display text solution supports displays with different line length.

Possible cross-site-scripting vulnerabilities in crossWeb.

crossAPI call to configure font substitution during check-in operations.

General performance when deleting multiple projects.

Comments in display text document preserved after check-out.

Disabling of softkey possible even with assigned tasks.

Reverso MT plugin was throwing an error with exotic languages in Reverso license.

Pre-translation now allowed even when crossTank rights are somehow restricted (but restricted entries are still not inserted).
Better support of CDATA in Tagged XML.

Possible database errors with parallel check-in of multiple documents.

Start-up problems of crossAutomate because of missing assembly.

Processing of crossAutomate events with first-in-first-out (instead of last-in-first-out).
Localization for some strings in crossWeb and XLIFF QM criteria settings.

Tiny wording error in MDR report strings.

Google MT plugin was not providing MT results with certain special characters.
Installation of crossAuthor for Indesign CS 5.5.

crossTerm Manager standard mode administrative info tab crashed with special layout.



69284
69509
69691

67120
68325
68548
68621
68890
68892
68900
68943
69000
69002

62227
65576
66193
67948
68147
68308
68309
68456
68524
68591
68597
68627
68894
68919

62219
62221
62626
67336
67679
67904

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

56920
56920
56920

56718
56718
56718
56718
56718
56718
56718
56718
56718
56718

56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527
56527

56284
56284
56284
56284
56284
56284

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Improved
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Changed
Improved
Fixed

Fixed
Added
Added
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Fixed
Improved

Changed
Changed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed

Crash in crossTank.
Search Center in crossDesk considers display settings defined at the Master Server.
crossTerm Web login was failing for credentials with certain special characters.

Loading and operating performance of LSCM in general (by factor 5 in average).

Deadlock during GWU import at internal tests.

crossTerm Web: Suggestion form was not shown after anonymous login redirection.

SearchTerms Service: "UseStemming" option was ignored.

Highlighting errors in the Search Center of crossWeb in case of contrast highlighting and brackets in the text.
Splitting paragraphs sets in-progress state.

Highlighting errors in the Search Center in case of contrast highlighting and brackets in the text.
Pre-translation: Language-aware insertion of sentence endings when Chinese/Japanese is involved.
crossTank pre-translation: Skip XLIFF-translated paragraphs.

crossAPl was not exporting all terms of an entry.

Installation problems in continued multi-server installation.

Behavior of crossTerm Web URL parameters adjusted to consider Suggestion state.

Sub-languages added for Chinese Simplified and Traditional (Hong Kong, Taiwan, Singapore, People's Republic of China).
Freeze at check-in when calendar of an assigned user has no working days.

Renaming of user-defined system attributes not reflected in all places in crossTerm.

Unnecessary "parsing errors" in the Across logs after a GRU import.

Error handling in crossAPI/crossTank Manager TMX import.

crossTerm TBX import: Mapping dialog - attachment was always <None> and could not be imported.

Local users were shown as "unknown" in special situations.

Changes get lost with second "Save&close" in the alignment.

crossAuthor supports InDesign CS6.

Across freezes with Ctrl+Shift+Right Arrow when there is a hyperlink in the paragraph.

SearchTerms Service was not considering 'Picklist' configuration.

Comments and bookmarks are directly stored in the database so they cannot get lost when the IIS crashes.

Deleted users are not shown in the user selection of workload snapshot reports of crossAnalytics.

Irrelevant charts in the "Workload by project" reports removed.

Project description not stored if added or changed in crossWeb.

Deadlock of crossAutomate when the service is started and at the same time bizmodel refreshes are received.
Google MT plugin: Handling of very long sentences.

Across not responding during crossTank QM check.



67938
68010
68158
68168
68236
68258
68305

61345
66484
66663
67708
67711
67804
67827
67860
67863
67865
67894
67931
68218

62501
66463
66932
67332
67380
67545
67583
67645
67646
67647
67656
67665

62497

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

V5.7

56284
56284
56284
56284
56284
56284
56284

56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146
56146

55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959
55959

55749

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Improved

Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Added
Improved
Improved
Added
Improved
Fixed
Fixed
Added
Fixed
Improved

Added
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Added
Improved

Fixed

Missing label for "no match category" in crossAnalytics reports.

TBX import: Definition disappeared if entry was imported twice.

Project attributes not stored if added or changed in crossWeb.

Repetitions lost after performing "search and replace" for the source text.

Search Center options of Master Server instance are available in the system settings of Trusted Server.
Inconsistency between the total workload report and the summed up workload reports of Trusted Server.
crossConnect now using COM interface of crossAPI by default.

Signature to represent special styles (e.g. creatable formattings) was changed via TMX export/import.
Login via Suggest link not working with auto-logout option turned on.

Crash when assigning tasks to package that has been already deleted but is still displayed due to missing refresh.
Warnings about handling of partition tasks in crossGrid context.

Layout of LSCM now more similar to conventional Across Ul.

Functionality of system report tool about filtering by date and including components logs.

crossTerm Web option "Skip login dialog for Windows users".

Warning for comments with more than 255 characters in crossWeb.

Freeze at QM check when locked paragraphs are involved.

Reverso MT plugin was not translating all available languages.

Reverso MT plugin allows access via https.

crossTerm Web (when running in iframe) was opening new tabs when logging in.

crossAutomate host service waits a defined length of time for starting.

ImportTBX function in crossAPI SI.

Tagged XML can handle UTF-16 LE files without BOM without problems.

Users not available in filter settings of crossTerm Manager.

Fixed regular expression settings for MIF.

Setting of LSCM apppool by default to work with loaded profile.

crossTerm Web: Saving user interface settings.

Offline users not available for assignment to crossTerm Web groups.

TBX import: import entry administrative information (at first import, or when updating modification information).
crossTerm: TBX import, importing system attributes.

crossTerm: TBX import template generation (for Across system attributes, entry administrative information).
Message added before user edits a suspicious translation.

SearchTerms Service: GetTermTranslations interprets setting about filtering by term state (released or both).

TBX import: Merging mode "TBX property values are used" for entry properties.



66660
66798
66951
66953
66954
66983
66984
66986
67124
67204
67218
67240
67256
67328
67364
67499
67552

V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7
V5.7

55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749
55749

Improved
Fixed
Improved
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Improved
Changed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Fixed
Improved
Improved

Too long ARA file paths are truncated now and do not produce errors anymore.

Problems with font substitution at DOCX.

Refresh delays with crossGrid package state updates.

"Install to" field of setup was initially wrong prefilled for x86 OS version.

In some situations, crossTank searches (e.g. Concordance) do not find local crossTank entries.
Exception handling in SearchTerms Service.

Exception handling in crossTerm Lookup.

Disabled rich text for Reverso MT plugin because of wrong returned results.

Potential deadlock situation while confirming a task in crossBoard and in some other places.
Phenomena with duplicate structure attributes.

Continued installation of additional Across components does not allow explicit path selection.
Possible problem with incorrect number of crossTank packages in GRUs.

Error during database migration when patching to v5.7 running with SQL 2005 (especially PE users).
Possible failure when trying to export a project received via crossGrid.

Potential CSS leak in crossWeb application.

Stability in case of parallel processing of background tasks.

Algorithm for machine key generation on Virtual Box VMs.



