## Release Notes Across v5.7, January 7, 2014

	Across		Release	
	Integration	Integration	Note	
ID	Build	Patch	Identifier	Release Note Description
71265	V5.7	58392	Fixed	Various crashes when downloading tasks at offline client and newer patch files at the same time.
71720	V5.7	58392	Fixed	Tasks could be finished in crossWeb if previous tasks were not finished yet.
71733	V5.7	58392	Added	crossTerm API installer and make patch consider it.
71860	V5.7	58392	Fixed	Refresh problem in the My tasks module of the Personal Edition.
71888	V5.7	58392	Added	Added internal tolerance parameter in machine key generation for offline client license protection.
72039	V5.7	58392	Improved	More stable handling of application pool, changes in crossWeb.
72063	V5.7	58392	Fixed	crossWeb: Translators could not open a task if a crossTerm filter was set on the project.
72071	V5.7	58392	Changed	Send mail functionality from Sysreport tool removed due to new support infrastructure.
59234	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Possible crash with TextFrames in IDML.
68517	V5.7	58273	Added	RC files with "MFT_" strings can be checked in and corresponding content is offered for translation.
70794	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Finish task didn't notify a successor task when it was assigned to a user crowd.
70857	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Crash in case a PM task is (accidentally) selected when doing multi-task assignment to a crossGrid package.
71044	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Crash in visual XML in case of corrupt content in the target document.
71057	V5.7	58273	Fixed	crossMining: Connection failure due to an invalid Across language.
71163	V5.7	58273	Fixed	crossTerm Import: In CSV import, for the merge entries dialog, "Apply for all" was not working correctly.
71187	V5.7	58273	Added	Logging extended in case of errors during navigating in crossDesk.
71223	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Texts with quotes not considered in iPhone STRING files.
71312	V5.7	58273	Fixed	crossGrid package state is not updated for all users at once and an old version of a GWU is built as a consequence.
71454	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Crash when importing crossTank packages from GWU.
71491	V5.7	58273	Changed	Removed "last touched" column in the Language grid of the Projects module for better performance and reducing complexity.
71567	V5.7	58273	Improved	Across Server performance during rapid parallel building of crossWAN packages.
71633	V5.7	58273	Added	API call for setting and getting document description.
71634	V5.7	58273	Added	API call for changing progress state of external editing task.
71685	V5.7	58273	Fixed	Occasional freeze in TCP Channel caused by a very high load on crossTank.
71725	V5.7	58273	Changed	SearchTerms Service relabeled to crossTerm API (read-only).
68946	V5.7	57853	Improved	IIS configuration file added to system reports.
69820	V5.7	57853	Improved	If a DST cannot be deleted because of being in use in some document(s), Across now tells which are these documents.

70353	V5.7	57853	Improved	Reverso MT plugin: Improved mechanism to support existing and future Reverso languages.
70802	V5.7	57853	Improved	Growth of temp folders improved by automatical clean-up at services restart.
70839	V5.7	57853	Fixed	Error "Unable to parse passed JSON".
71081	V5.7	57853	Fixed	crossTank/crossTerm contents at an offline client deleted under special circumstances when updating it's tasks.
69172	V5.7	57629	Changed	IDML documents with tracked changes are rejected.
70324	V5.7	57629	Fixed	Empty fields were shown in crossDesk for special Visual XML documents.
70325	V5.7	57629	Fixed	crossAPI was not setting the structure attribute when storing translations.
70333	V5.7	57629	Improved	crossTerm Lookup: Removed superfluous confirmation window for identical strings.
70439	V5.7	57629	Fixed	French quotation marks cannot be inserted via Copy&Paste into the Target Editor in crossDesk.
70479	V5.7	57629	Added	Display text solution supports displays with different line lengths.
65860	V5.7	57478	Fixed	Possible crash when importing CRU.
67710	V5.7	57478	Fixed	Task assignment to a Trusted Server in Projects Wizard did not consider the filter by Trusted Server's language capabilities.
68941	V5.7	57478	Changed	Relay crossGrid Master Servers are not considered for license limit calculation anymore.
69289	V5.7	57478	Improved	Usability when moving multiple projects to archive or restoring them from the archive.
69601	V5.7	57478	Improved	Progress bar and progress count displayed in UI of crossTank Import Wizard.
69811	V5.7	57478	Added	Display text solution supports displays with different line length.
69895	V5.7	57478	Fixed	Possible cross-site-scripting vulnerabilities in crossWeb.
69929	V5.7	57478	Added	crossAPI call to configure font substitution during check-in operations.
69934	V5.7	57478	Improved	General performance when deleting multiple projects.
69972	V5.7	57478	Fixed	Comments in display text document preserved after check-out.
69547	V5.7	57210	Fixed	Disabling of softkey possible even with assigned tasks.
69597	V5.7	57210	Fixed	Reverso MT plugin was throwing an error with exotic languages in Reverso license.
69598	V5.7	57210	Changed	Pre-translation now allowed even when crossTank rights are somehow restricted (but restricted entries are still not inserted).
69664	V5.7	57210	Improved	Better support of CDATA in Tagged XML.
69949	V5.7	57210	Improved	Possible database errors with parallel check-in of multiple documents.
70042	V5.7	57210	Fixed	Start-up problems of crossAutomate because of missing assembly.
56936	V5.7	56920	Improved	Processing of crossAutomate events with first-in-first-out (instead of last-in-first-out).
68646	V5.7	56920	Added	Localization for some strings in crossWeb and XLIFF QM criteria settings.
68855	V5.7	56920	Fixed	Tiny wording error in MDR report strings.
69011	V5.7	56920	Fixed	Google MT plugin was not providing MT results with certain special characters.
69231	V5.7	56920	Improved	Installation of crossAuthor for Indesign CS 5.5.
69283	V5.7	56920	Fixed	crossTerm Manager standard mode administrative info tab crashed with special layout.

69284	V5.7	56920	Fixed	Crash in crossTank.
69509	V5.7	56920	Fixed	Search Center in crossDesk considers display settings defined at the Master Server.
69691	V5.7	56920	Fixed	crossTerm Web login was failing for credentials with certain special characters.
09091	٧٥./	30920	rixeu	Cross Territ Web logiti was failing for credentials with certain special characters.
67120	V5.7	56718	Improved	Loading and operating performance of LSCM in general (by factor 5 in average).
68325	V5.7 V5.7	56718	Fixed	Deadlock during GWU import at internal tests.
68548	V5.7	56718	Fixed	crossTerm Web: Suggestion form was not shown after anonymous login redirection.
68621	V5.7	56718	Fixed	SearchTerms Service: "UseStemming" option was ignored.
68890	V5.7	56718	Fixed	Highlighting errors in the Search Center of crossWeb in case of contrast highlighting and brackets in the text.
68892	V5.7	56718	Improved	Splitting paragraphs sets in-progress state.
68900	V5.7	56718	Fixed	Highlighting errors in the Search Center in case of contrast highlighting and brackets in the text.
68943	V5.7	56718	Changed	Pre-translation: Language-aware insertion of sentence endings when Chinese/Japanese is involved.
69000	V5.7	56718	Improved	crossTank pre-translation: Skip XLIFF-translated paragraphs.
69002	V5.7	56718	Fixed	crossAPI was not exporting all terms of an entry.
62227	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Installation problems in continued multi-server installation.
65576	V5.7	56527	Added	Behavior of crossTerm Web URL parameters adjusted to consider Suggestion state.
66193	V5.7	56527	Added	Sub-languages added for Chinese Simplified and Traditional (Hong Kong, Taiwan, Singapore, People's Republic of China).
67948	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Freeze at check-in when calendar of an assigned user has no working days.
68147	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Renaming of user-defined system attributes not reflected in all places in crossTerm.
68308	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Unnecessary "parsing errors" in the Across logs after a GRU import.
68309	V5.7	56527	Improved	Error handling in crossAPI/crossTank Manager TMX import.
68456	V5.7	56527	Fixed	crossTerm TBX import: Mapping dialog - attachment was always <none> and could not be imported.</none>
68524	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Local users were shown as "unknown" in special situations.
68591	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Changes get lost with second "Save&close" in the alignment.
68597	V5.7	56527	Improved	crossAuthor supports InDesign CS6.
68627	V5.7	56527	Fixed	Across freezes with Ctrl+Shift+Right Arrow when there is a hyperlink in the paragraph.
68894	V5.7	56527	Fixed	SearchTerms Service was not considering 'Picklist' configuration.
68919	V5.7	56527	Improved	Comments and bookmarks are directly stored in the database so they cannot get lost when the IIS crashes.
62219	V5.7	56284	Changed	Deleted users are not shown in the user selection of workload snapshot reports of crossAnalytics.
62221	V5.7	56284	Changed	Irrelevant charts in the "Workload by project" reports removed.
62626	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Project description not stored if added or changed in crossWeb.
67336	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Deadlock of crossAutomate when the service is started and at the same time bizmodel refreshes are received.
67679	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Google MT plugin: Handling of very long sentences.
67904	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Across not responding during crossTank QM check.
37304	<b>v</b> 5.7	30207	TIACU	Across not responding during crossfunk Qiri check.

67938	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Missing label for "no match category" in crossAnalytics reports.
68010	V5.7	56284	Fixed	TBX import: Definition disappeared if entry was imported twice.
68158	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Project attributes not stored if added or changed in crossWeb.
68168	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Repetitions lost after performing "search and replace" for the source text.
68236	V5.7	56284	Improved	Search Center options of Master Server instance are available in the system settings of Trusted Server.
68258	V5.7	56284	Fixed	Inconsistency between the total workload report and the summed up workload reports of Trusted Server.
68305	V5.7	56284	Improved	crossConnect now using COM interface of crossAPI by default.
61345	V5.7	56146	Fixed	Signature to represent special styles (e.g. creatable formattings) was changed via TMX export/import.
66484	V5.7	56146	Fixed	Login via Suggest link not working with auto-logout option turned on.
66663	V5.7	56146	Fixed	Crash when assigning tasks to package that has been already deleted but is still displayed due to missing refresh.
67708	V5.7	56146	Added	Warnings about handling of partition tasks in crossGrid context.
67711	V5.7	56146	Improved	Layout of LSCM now more similar to conventional Across UI.
67804	V5.7	56146	Improved	Functionality of system report tool about filtering by date and including components logs.
67827	V5.7	56146	Added	crossTerm Web option "Skip login dialog for Windows users".
67860	V5.7	56146	Improved	Warning for comments with more than 255 characters in crossWeb.
67863	V5.7	56146	Fixed	Freeze at QM check when locked paragraphs are involved.
67865	V5.7	56146	Fixed	Reverso MT plugin was not translating all available languages.
67894	V5.7	56146	Added	Reverso MT plugin allows access via https.
67931	V5.7	56146	Fixed	crossTerm Web (when running in iframe) was opening new tabs when logging in.
68218	V5.7	56146	Improved	crossAutomate host service waits a defined length of time for starting.
62501	V5.7	55959	Added	ImportTBX function in crossAPI SI.
66463	V5.7	55959	Fixed	Tagged XML can handle UTF-16 LE files without BOM without problems.
66932	V5.7	55959	Fixed	Users not available in filter settings of crossTerm Manager.
67332	V5.7	55959	Fixed	Fixed regular expression settings for MIF.
67380	V5.7	55959	Improved	Setting of LSCM apppool by default to work with loaded profile.
67545	V5.7	55959	Fixed	crossTerm Web: Saving user interface settings.
67583	V5.7	55959	Fixed	Offline users not available for assignment to crossTerm Web groups.
67645	V5.7	55959	Fixed	TBX import: import entry administrative information (at first import, or when updating modification information).
67646	V5.7	55959	Fixed	crossTerm: TBX import, importing system attributes.
67647	V5.7	55959	Fixed	crossTerm: TBX import template generation (for Across system attributes, entry administrative information).
67656	V5.7	55959	Added	Message added before user edits a suspicious translation.
67665	V5.7	55959	Improved	SearchTerms Service: GetTermTranslations interprets setting about filtering by term state (released or both).
62497	V5.7	55749	Fixed	TBX import: Merging mode "TBX property values are used" for entry properties.

66660	V5.7	55749	Improved	Too long ARA file paths are truncated now and do not produce errors anymore.
66798	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Problems with font substitution at DOCX.
66951	V5.7	55749	Improved	Refresh delays with crossGrid package state updates.
66953	V5.7	55749	Fixed	"Install to" field of setup was initially wrong prefilled for x86 OS version.
66954	V5.7	55749	Fixed	In some situations, crossTank searches (e.g. Concordance) do not find local crossTank entries.
66983	V5.7	55749	Improved	Exception handling in SearchTerms Service.
66984	V5.7	55749	Improved	Exception handling in crossTerm Lookup.
66986	V5.7	55749	Changed	Disabled rich text for Reverso MT plugin because of wrong returned results.
67124	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Potential deadlock situation while confirming a task in crossBoard and in some other places.
67204	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Phenomena with duplicate structure attributes.
67218	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Continued installation of additional Across components does not allow explicit path selection.
67240	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Possible problem with incorrect number of crossTank packages in GRUs.
67256	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Error during database migration when patching to v5.7 running with SQL 2005 (especially PE users).
67328	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Possible failure when trying to export a project received via crossGrid.
67364	V5.7	55749	Fixed	Potential CSS leak in crossWeb application.
67499	V5.7	55749	Improved	Stability in case of parallel processing of background tasks.
67552	V5.7	55749	Improved	Algorithm for machine key generation on Virtual Box VMs.